503388040 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3434665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD E. HECTOR	06/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
Street Address:	1400 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14796125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)681-6688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3096816513

Email: Sheri.Whitehurst@ars.usda.gov

Correspondent Name: SHERI WHITEHURST

Address Line 1: 1815 N. UNIVERSITY STREET

Address Line 2: USDA-ARS-OTT

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0283.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERI WHITEHURST
SIGNATURE:	/Sheri Whitehurst/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=0283_12_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503388040 REEL: 036063 FRAME: 0397

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Ronald E. Hector, residing at 1905 Stoneridge, Washington, Illinois 61571, having invented an improvement "Synthetic Promoter for Xylose-Regulated Gene Expression", for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0283.12, executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

RONALD F HECTOR

Date

Rev. 04/2012

RECORDED: 07/10/2015